
 

1 

 

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  

 

 

 

  NO. ZD/WG–07/2022 - 23/1167-76                Dated Ziro, the 28th February’2023. 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

The Executive Engineer, Ziro Division, PWD, AP, Ziro on behalf of the Governor of 

Arunachal Pradesh, invites Sealed Item Rate Tender from eligible and registered contractors 

under union of India on appropriate class and shall be governed by Arunachal Pradesh District 

Based Entrepreneurs and Professionals (Incentives, Development and promotional) 

(Amendment)Act No.7of 2020).   
 

Package No. Name of work  Estimated cost  Earnest Money                  Cost of 
Tender Paper 

Time of 
completion 

ZD/BE /2022 -
23/03 

 

Construction of Road 

from Hija -II to Ipu, 
Ziro 

Rs. 1,47,93,000.00 Rs. 1,47,930.00               
(Rs.2,95,860.00 
for Non APST) 

1500.00 12 Months 

 

1. Eligibility Criteria :  
(i) The eligibility of contractors/bidders shall be governed by the provisions of Memo 

No. SPWD/W-66/2012/314, dated 13-08-2015 

 

(ii) The participants must have successfully executed in Central/State Govt./PSU’s 

three similar works each of value of 40% of the estimated cost or two similar works 

each of value 60% of the estimated cost or one similar work of value 80% of the 
estimated cost during last five years.  

 

2. Tender papers will be issued to eligible contractors on production of definite proof from the 

appropriate authority. 

 

3. Tender paper can be purchased from the office of the Executive Engineer, Ziro Division, 

PWD, Ziro on all working days by submitting Application and on payment of cost of Tender 

Paper in cash (non-refundable) from 06-03-2023 to 07-03-2023  (up to 1600 hrs). Tender 

Document requested by mail/post will be dispatched by registered/speed post on payment 

of an extra amount of Rs. 1500.00. The department will not be held responsible for the 

postal delay if any, in the delivery of the documents or non-receipt of the same. 

 

4. Tender must be delivered to the Executive Engineer, Ziro Division, PWD, Ziro on or 

before 1130 hrs on 10-03-2023 The Tender will be opened on the same at 1500 hrs in the 

office of the Executive Engineer, Ziro Division, PWD, Ziro by him or his authorized 

representative in the presence of intending tenderers.  

 

5. The Earnest Money of the amount specified above in the form of Demand Draft/Banker 

Cheque/Fixed Deposit Receipt/Term Deposit Receipt in favour of the Executive Engineer, 

PWD AP, Ziro should be enclosed with the Tender document in separate sealed cover.  

 

6. The intending Firms/Contractors should furnish the No-Due Certificate (NDC)/ No 

Objection Certificate (NOC) from Arunachal Pradesh State Co-Operative Apex Bank 

Limited, duly issued on or after 10-10-2022 by the Managing Director Cum Chief 

Executive Officer. No Tender Paper shall be issued to any intending bidder without 

submission of NDC from Arunachal Pradesh State Co-Operative Apex Bank Limited. 

 

 

 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Ziro Division, PWD, AP, Ziro-791120 
 



 

2 

 

7. The intending Firms/Contractor should submit Income Tax clearance Certificate for the 

last one year or Income Tax exemption certificate as the case maybe. 

 

8. Other document/information required to be furnished by the tenderers are described in 

the Tender documents. 

 

9. Bidders are advised to inspect the site and its surroundings and satisfy themselves before 

submitting their tenders. 

 

10. The competent authority reserved the right to reject any or all the Tender without assigning 

any reason 

 

11. The Tender without earnest money in proper form shall be summarily rejected. 

 
12. The payment shall be made as per allocation of fund according to year wise phasing. The 

Department shall not be held responsible for delay in payment in case of non-release of 

fund by the Govt. as per phasing. 

 

13. The APST contractors shall submit ST Certificate to avail relaxation of Earnest Money in 

favour of them. Original ST Certificate should be produced at the time of opening of the 

Tender. No relaxation shall be admissible without submission of ST Certificate. 

 

  

 

            

 

 

NO. ZD/WG–07/2022 - 23/1167-76                  Dated Ziro, the 28th February’2023. 
Copy to:- 

1. Commissioner, Public Works Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favour of his 

kind information please. 
2. Secretary (Civil Aviation), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favour of his kind information 

please. 
3. Secretary (Planning), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for favour of his kind information please. 

4. The Deputy Commissioner, Lower Subansiri District, Ziro for favor of his kind information. 
5. All Chief Engineers, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh for information and wide circulation 

please. 
6. All Superintending Engineers, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh for information and wide circulation 

please. 

7. All  Executive Engineers, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh for information and wide circulation please. 
8. Web Site www.arunachalpwd.org In charge of IT Center Eastern Zone, PWD, shall 

hoist/publish in the official web site of the AP PWD. 

9. The Assistant Engineer, Ziro Sub-Division, PWD, Ziro for information and necessary 

action. 
10. Notice Board.                                                                                        

         
 
   
   

 
 

http://www.arunachalpwd.org/

		2023-03-03T13:30:19+0530
	NILI LIKHA TOGU


		2023-03-03T13:31:14+0530
	NILI LIKHA TOGU




